The academic year (ten months) includes no more than five (5) working days prior to the beginning of the fall and 
spring semesters. During those five (5) working days, Article XII, A.2 of the Mercer County Community College 
Faculty Association Agreement applies. Faculty members shall not be required to provide services for more than
one hundred sixty- two (162) days scheduled within thirty-five (35) different calendar weeks. Periods that faculty
members are not required to provide services shall include official college holidays and scheduled spring and 
winter recesses, and at least the first five (5) weekdays after the New Year's Day holiday, except for the following